
Page 1 of 3 ITB 21-040 Tabulation

Bid Number: 21-040 Project Title: Parks Court Repairs 2021
Bid Issue: 7/7/2021 Department: Recreation and Parks
Bid Opening: 7/21/2021 Addenda: No. 1 - 7/14/2021

BIDDER PROPOSAL PRICE CONTACT INFORMATION

U.S. Tennis Court Construction Co. See Price Proposal

Michael Laniosz
204 Industrial Drive
Lockport, IL 60441

P: 815-588-3700/F: 815-588-3707
Email: USTENNISCOURT@GMAIL.COM

Bid Tabulation

Proposals are subject to review for completeness, accuracy, and compliance with all terms and conditions of the bid specifications
Prepared by: Nicole Merced, Purchasing Coordinator - Village of Orland Park



Bid No. 21-040 Project Title: Parks Court Repairs 2021

Submitted three (3) sealed hardcopies of the bid V1
Submitted a completed Bidder Summary Sheet √
Submitted a completed Certificate of Compliance √
Submitted three (3) references √
Submitted signed Insurance Requirements form √
Acknowledgement of Addendum No. 1 V2
Submitted Bid Bond √
GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE See Price Proposal

V1 - Vendor submitted one hard copy of the bid. - Waive
V2 - Vendor did not download Addendum No. 1 from BidNet Direct.

Village of Orland Park - Bid Responsiveness Check  

*A check mark in the box indicates inclusion of the required form with the proposal package. A "V#" indicates a variance that will be explained below.

                                              Prepared by: Nicole Merced, Purchasing Coordinator - Village of Orland Park 

U.S. Tennis Court 
Construction Co.

Bid Requirement



Bid No. 21-040 Project Title: Parks Court Repairs 2021

Dogwood Park 1/2 Basketball Court; Crack Filling and RCC. New 
post, rim, backboard and net. $7,800.00

Doogan Park 2 tennis courts; 1 Pickles ball court 1 basketball court 
(RCC),
Keep pickle ball striping on both tennis courts – new 
posts and
striping, fence repair.  Add dividing fence between 
Pickleball and basketball court with gate; install 
perimeter fence gate to access basketball court

 $41,800.00
*Includes fence repairs only, not 

full replacement
**Includes specified new driver 

fence 
Fountain Hills Park 1/2 Basketball Court (RCC); crack filling; court 

ponding repair; new rim, net, backboard, pole $14,600.00
*Includes HMA Leveler & Overlay

Grasslands Park 1 Basketball Court (RCC); crack filling; ponding repair; 
new pole, rim, backboard and net; add a 4 square 
court on south side of court using existing footprint

$15,120.00
Laurel Hills Park 1 Tennis and 2 Basketball Courts (RCC);  Add pickle 

ball striping to Tennis courts Fence Replacements; 
Replace Tennis net and posts; Replace Basketball Nets, 
Posts, Rims, Backboards; Remove Concrete wall at the 
edge 

$116,700.00
*Includes full fence replacement

Mission Hills Park 1 Basketball Court; RCC; Crack repair; possible 
Asphalt Work; Replace Net, rim, backboard and posts  $14,600.00

*Includes HMA Leveler & Overlay 
Wedgewood Estates Park 2 tennis courts (RCC); fence repair; crack repair; 

replace posts and netting; pickleball striping; R/R 
Fencing

 $28,800.00
*Includes fence repairs only, not 

full replacement 
Cost Per Unit

$460.00
$235.00
$280.00

 $2,200.00 per pair includes 
footings 

$130.00 per hour plus material

$2,600.00 

DescriptionLocation

New Douglas DTP-37 tennis net posts in existing sleeves
New Douglas TN-30 tennis nets w/center strap
New Douglas DTP-37 tennis net posts for pickle ball
New Douglas TN-30 tennis nets w/center strap for pickle ball

                                              Prepared by: Nicole Merced, Purchasing Coordinator - Village of Orland Park 

Village of Orland Park - Price Proposal

U.S. Tennis Court Construction 
Co.

Repair or replace any missing or damaged fence rails, fencing, fence ties, gates or gate hardware on a time 
and material basis.
Basketball rim/ back board/ pole (Gared Front Mounted Playground Double Goal, Gared Aluminum Fan 
Shaped Heavy Nylon)

Unit Pricing


	Proposal Tab
	Responsiveness Check
	Price Proposal

